AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO THE
AGREEMENT TO FORM THE
MIDDLE SANTA ANA RIVER
TMDL TASK FORCE

Pursuant to Section V — ‘Term of the Agreement’ of that specific AGREEMENT
entitled, “Agreement to Form the Middle Santa Ana River TMDL Task Force”
(“Task Force Agreement”), dated December 1, 2012; and

Whereas this Task Force Agreement had been prepared for a five-year term, and
therefore is set to expire on the date of December 31, 2017.

Therefore, the TASK FORCE AGENCIES as named in the Agreement (Exhibit A)
hereby agree to the following change:

|. Extend the term of the Task Force Agreement for five years, to December 31, 2022.

Except as otherwise expressly amended herein, all of the terms, conditions, and
provisions of the Agreement to Form the Middle Santa Ana River TMDL Task Force
(Exhibit A) shall continue in full force and effect.

This Amendment No. 1 may be executed in original counterparts, which together
shall constitute a single Agreement document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 1 to
the Agreement to Form the Middle Santa Ana River TMDL Task Force, on the dates
set forth below.

SANTA ANA WATERSHED PROJECT AUTHORITY (SAWPA)

» MZ /@@é/w@ /- b

<~ Susan Lienzifongville,(C%mis/SL/%n Chair Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By /,L.MM!/ Jans

L‘érry McKen‘n’ey, Executive Counsel Date

k/Admin/Contracts/Planning/Drafted/LMSAR TMDL Task Force - Amendment1 to 2012 Agreement



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 1 to the
Agreement to Form the Middle Santa Ana River TMDL Task Force, on the dates set forth
below.

AGRICULTURAL OPERATORS (represented by CHINO BASIN WATERMASTER)

Approved:

By: “Hotr S ,%KM
Tite: (g crrain ok Fhe %-P{D( CanM
Date: Q'?/@ \ﬁ

APPROVED AS TO FORM
- S~
By X M
/ o

k/common/contracts/pianning/drafted/LMSAR TMDL Task Force - Amendmenti to 2012 Agreement



CITY OF JURUPA VALLEY

Approved:

By:

Title:

Date:

APPROVED AS TO FORM
By.

City Attorney

ATTEST:
By:

City Clerk

CITY OF CLAREMONT

Approved:

By:

Tite:_ by 2t foaiac

Date: 7/1 ‘7’4 9

kicommon/contracts/planning/drafied/LMSAR TMDL Task Force - Amendment1 to 2012 Agreement



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 1 to the
Agreement to Form the Middle Santa Ana River TMDL Task Force, on the dates set forth
below.

CITY OF CORONA

Approved: |

Tom Maody \
General Manager §

Date: ql/L,)//lca

ATTEST:

== ool gl
379. Syl dwards

City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

X K

Dean er th
City Attorney

k/common/contracts/planning/drafted/LMSAR TMDL Task Force - Amendment1 to 2012 Agreement



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 1 to the
Agreement to Form the Middle Santa Ana River TMDL Task Force, on the dates set forth
below.

CITY OF EASTVALE

Approved:

By /; 0L / b / ) .
Title: />Z» / 22 (G oz LB

Date; (> /,7,) ///

APPBQVED AS TO FORM

By Qe J fZ‘"
City Attorney { J

ATTEST:

e
CityClerk &7~

kicommon/contracts/planning/drafted/LMSAR TMDL Task Force - Amendment1 to 2012 Agreement




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 1 to the
Agreement to Form the Middle Santa Ana River TMDL Task Force, on the dates set forth
below.

CITY OF JURUPA VALLEY

Approved:

e ——

By:

4, Gary ﬁ Thomps$on, City Manager

ate: September 6, 2018

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
By: WM\’
City Attorney

k/common/contracts/planning/drafted/LMSAR TMDL Task Force - Amendment1 to 2012 Agreement



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 1 to the
Agreement to Form the Middle Santa Ana River TMDL Task Force, on the dates set forth

below.

CITY OF NORCO

W\Approval:
By: Z//

Ted Hoffman, MaygV =

Date: August 1, 2018

ATTEST:

Cheryl L/ I§nk, CMC, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM

7 . Harper City} Attorney

k/common/contracts/planning/drafted/LMSAR TMDL Task Force - Amendment1 to 2012 Agreement



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 1 to the
Agreement to Form the Middle Santa Ana River TMDL Task Force, on the dates set forth

below.
CITY OF POMONA

Approved:

By: N "‘/ —— '&f

g

Title: Linda Lowry, City Manager

Date: (0{13{[7

APPROVED AS TO FORM

By: Wﬂp\/\

City Attorney

erzgn Chen, Qqﬁ‘,d\? @/‘\47 WM?




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 1 to the
Agreement to Form the Middle Santa Ana River TMDL Task Force, on the dates set forth
below.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE

Recommended for Apprpval:

By: N\
‘ ALY
Title: Assistant Ci t&@: §

Date: July 14, 2017

APPROVED AS TO FORM ATTEST:
| Y “{_/
By: @’l/‘vﬂzwu, (HQCXLL»W.. By C Q%Aﬁ‘ﬂ/
Deputy City Attorney City Clerk

CERTIFIED AS TO FUNDS AVAILABILITY:

BY: @/Y

Cth Officer/ City Treasurer

k/common/contracts/planning/drafted/LMSAR TMDL Task Force - Amendment1 to 2012 Agreement



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 1 to the
Agreement to Form the Middle Santa Ana River TMDL Task Force, on the dates set forth
below.

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

Recommended for Approv,

By: < C
Title: @immrjéf Swérwksors
NS —

Date: — JUL 11 2017

APPROVED AS TO FORM ATTEST:
ATTEST:

FORM APPROVED COUNTY COUNSEL
BY: L l ~1A-




\© [o] -~ e A N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

213433

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment on

JUL 25 2017

(to be filled in by Clerk of the Board)

RIVERSIDE COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL: AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

By Y%//% B%Adﬁm ~
ASON E. UHLEY MARION ASHLEY, Chairman

General Manager-Chief Engineer Riverside County Flood Control and Watér
Conservation District Board of Supervisors

APPROVED AS TO FORM: ATTEST:
GREGORY P. PRIAMOS KECIA HARPER-IHEM
Clerk of the Board

County Counsel

By f/lgm CQ,;’/’“”::_”i 62817 gy
AARON GETTIS Deputy
Deputy County Counsel ,

(SEAL)

Amendment No. 1 - Agreement to Form the Middle Santa Ana River Watershed TMDL

Task Force
07/25/17
EL:cw




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 1 to the
Agreement to Form the Middle Santa Ana River TMDL Task Force, on the dates set forth
below.

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT

Recom ed for Approval

By/

Title: Robert A. Lovinqood. Board Chairman

Date: AJG 2 2 Z@ﬂ

THIS DOCUME
TO THE

k/common/contracts/planning/drafted/LMSAR TMDL Task Force - Amendment1 to 2012 Agreement



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 1 to the
Agreement to Form the Middle Santa Ana River TMDL Task Force, on the dates set forth
below.

SANTA ANA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD

Approved:

“dé;é’ﬂ \(Q /’//ﬁ//l&

Title: & YEE(L Jr L”& [F[/[ Vida

Date: 19017
H -4
APPROV ASTOﬁ
By:
al Counsel

k/common/contracts/planning/drafted/L MSAR TMDL Task Force - Amendment1 to 2012 Agreement



